506895302 09/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6942124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMEN	Г		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	lame			Execution Da
ROBERT FRIST JR						02/13/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА					
Name:	HEALT	THSTRE	EAM, INC.			
Street Address:	500 11	500 11TH AVENUE N, SUITE 1000				
City:	NASH	VILLE				
State/Country:	TENNE	ESSEE				
Postal Code:	37203					
Property Type			Number		1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type						
]	
Property Type Application Number:		174479]	
	ΟΑΤΑ	174479]	
Application Number:]	
Application Number:	e sent to	(615)24 o the e-	907 44-6804 ∙ <i>mail address first</i> ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha	907 44-6804 ∙ <i>mail address first</i> ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento	907 44-6804 • <i>mail address first,</i> at is unsuccessful, 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c	it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRE	907 44-6804 • <i>mail address first,</i> at <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU	<i>it will be se</i> com	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRI WALLE	907 44-6804 • <i>mail address first,</i> at <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR	it will be se com TCH & DAVI	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	oe sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRE WALLE 511 UN	907 44-6804 <i>mail address first,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR NION STREET, SUI	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRE WALLE 511 UN	907 44-6804 • <i>mail address first,</i> at <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRE WALLE 511 UN NASHV	907 44-6804 <i>mail address first,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR NION STREET, SUI	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRI WALLE 511 UN NASHV	907 44-6804 <i>mail address first,</i> <i>t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR NION STREET, SUI VILLE, TENNESSE	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRI WALLE 511 UN NASHV	907 44-6804 <i>mail address first,</i> <i>t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR NION STREET, SUI VILLE, TENNESSE	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(615)24 o the e- d; if tha 615-24 patento ANDRE 511 UN NASHV	44-6804 <i>mail address first</i> , <i>t is unsuccessful</i> , 4-6830 docket@wallerlaw.c E J. BAHOU ER LANSDEN DOR NION STREET, SUI VILLE, TENNESSE 027715.14912 ANDRE J. BAHOU	<i>it will be se</i> com TCH & DAVI TE 2700	nt via US	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

Systems and Methods for Health Education, Certification, and Recordation

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, HealthStream, Inc., a Tennessee corporation whose address is 500 11th Ave N., Ste. 1000, Nashville, TN 37203 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, non-provisional patent application. Serial No. 16/576,116, filed September 19, 2019; and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above non-provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisionals, continuations, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

Robert Frist, Jr. 500 11th Avenue North, Nashville, TN 37219

Kant A Exist Ja-grature

Date

PATENT REEL: 057636 FRAME: 0816

4823-5032-2598.2

RECORDED: 09/29/2021